## teleborsa //

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0147-45-2023		Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 19 Ottobre 2023 17:01:18	Euronext Star Milan
Societa'	:	BANCA IFIS	
Identificativo Informazione Regolamentata	:	182406	
Nome utilizzatore	:	IFISN06 - DA RIO	
Tipologia	:	REGEM	
Data/Ora Ricezione	:	19 Ottobre 2023 17:01:17	
Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione	:	19 Ottobre 2023 17:01:18	
Oggetto	:	The Board of Directors of Banca Ifis renews the Chairpersons of the Board Committees	
Testo del comunicato			

Vedi allegato.





PRESS RELEASE

## The Board of Directors of Banca Ifis renews the Chairpersons of the Board Committees

Milan, 19 October 2023 - The Board of Directors of Banca Ifis, which met today under the chair of Ernesto Fürstenberg Fassio, resolved to renew the chairpersons of the Board committees for the second half of the 2022-2024 term of office in accordance with the provisions of the Regulations of the Board of Directors, the Board Committees and the Supervisory Board.

The Board appointed Lead Independent Director Antonella Malinconico as Chair of the Control and Risk Committee and Beatrice Colleoni as Chair of the Remuneration Committee.

Moreover, the Board of Directors, having acknowledged the resignation of Monica Regazzi from her position as member of the Appointments Committee, resolved to integrate the composition of the Appointments Committee by identifying Roberta Gobbi as its new member and Chair.

**Rosalba Benedetto** Director Communication, Marketing, Public Affairs and Sustainability Banca Ifis S.p.A.

Davide Tammaro

Head of Brand, Corporate Communications and Sustainability davide.tammaro@bancaifis.it +39 366 6258525 Martino Da Rio Head of IR and Corporate Development Banca Ifis S.p.A. +39 02 24129953

Davide Pastore Media Relations Manager davide.pastore@bancaifis.it +39 337 1115357

